

Bid Tabulation Report - FLEISH TUNNEL PROJECT

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Drill Tech Drilling & Shoring, Inc.		Mine Development and Engineering Corporation		Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.		Magorian Mine Services		Kenny Construction Company	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			No		No		No		No		No	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	Value		Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
A1 Site Mobilization	1	LS	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$395,892.00	\$395,892.00	\$396,622.00	\$396,622.00
A2 Site Demobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$54,793.00	\$54,793.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
A3 Temporary Facilities and Site Access	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$210,814.00	\$210,814.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
B1 SWPPP, EPS, Storm and Construction Water Management Facilities	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$553,426.00	\$553,426.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
C1 Spoils Management, Transport and Stockpile of Spoils	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$46,385.00	\$46,385.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
C2 Offsite Disposal of Debris and Construction Waste	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$23,802.00	\$23,802.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
D1 Excavation, Surface Preparation and Grading	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$99,778.00	\$99,778.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
D2 Upstream Portal 6-inch Shotcrete Facing	2,795	Sfsa	\$25.00	\$69,875.00	\$25.00	\$69,875.00	\$21.00	\$58,695.00	\$21.00	\$58,695.00	\$40.00	\$111,800.00
D3 Downstream Portal 8-inch Shotcrete Walls	1	LS	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$100,500.00	\$100,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,629.00	\$40,629.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
D4 8-foot #8 Cement-Grouted Rock Dowels	150	EA	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$430.00	\$64,500.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$412.00	\$61,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$195,000.00
D5 12-foot #8 Cement-Grouted Rock Dowels	18	EA	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$470.00	\$8,460.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$634.00	\$11,412.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00
D6 15-foot #10 Cement-Grouted Rock Dowels	35	EA	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$660.00	\$23,100.00	\$800.00	\$28,000.00	\$766.00	\$26,810.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00
D7 30-foot #10 Cement-Grouted Rock Dowels	25	EA	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,534.00	\$38,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$100,000.00
D8 Upstream Free Standing Walls	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,238.00	\$5,238.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
D9 Top of Wall Concrete Drainage Swale (Downstream)	114	LF	\$30.00	\$3,420.00	\$175.00	\$19,950.00	\$55.00	\$6,270.00	\$64.00	\$7,296.00	\$140.00	\$15,960.00
D10 Top of Facing Embedment (Upstream)	90	LF	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$210.00	\$18,900.00	\$145.00	\$13,050.00	\$92.00	\$8,280.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
E1 Tunnel Excavation	1	LS	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$2,305,000.00	\$2,305,000.00	\$2,188,500.00	\$2,188,500.00	\$2,267,075.00	\$2,267,075.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00
E2 8-foot #8 Cement-Grouted Rock Dowels	100	EA	\$320.00	\$32,000.00	\$345.00	\$34,500.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$412.00	\$41,200.00	\$840.00	\$84,000.00
E3 8-foot #8 Epoxy Resin Rock Dowels	600	EA	\$320.00	\$192,000.00	\$335.00	\$201,000.00	\$500.00	\$300,000.00	\$395.00	\$237,000.00	\$370.00	\$222,000.00
E4 3-inch (nom) Tunnel Shotcrete (Type 1) Liner									\$469.00	\$46,900.00		
E4.1 Theoretical (100%)	100	CY	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$390.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$469.00	\$46,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$160,000.00
E4.2 100% to 150% of Theoretical	50	CY	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$390.00	\$19,500.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$504.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$70,000.00
E4.3 150% to 200% of Theoretical	50	CY	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$390.00	\$19,500.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$542.00	\$27,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$65,000.00
E5 4-inch (min) Tunnel Shotcrete (Type 2) Liner	345	LF	\$535.00	\$184,575.00	\$270.00	\$93,150.00	\$460.00	\$158,700.00	\$342.00	\$117,990.00	\$560.00	\$193,200.00
E6 6-inch (min) Tunnel Shotcrete (Type 3) Liner	230	LF	\$800.00	\$184,000.00	\$370.00	\$85,100.00	\$700.00	\$161,000.00	\$523.00	\$120,290.00	\$840.00	\$193,200.00
E7 Concrete Invert	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$281,000.00	\$281,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$149,048.00	\$149,048.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
E8 Seam Treatment	64	LF	\$120.00	\$7,680.00	\$2,550.00	\$163,200.00	\$312.50	\$20,000.00	\$885.00	\$56,640.00	\$650.00	\$41,600.00
Total Bid Price				\$3,745,950.00		\$4,462,735.00		\$4,723,415.00		\$4,778,743.00		\$5,288,882.00
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Licensing Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Principals Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Referenced Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

Bid Tabulation Report - FLEISH TUNNEL PROJECT

			Bidder No. 1	Bidder No. 2	Bidder No. 3	Bidder No. 4	Bidder No. 5
			Drill Tech Drilling & Shoring, Inc.	Mine Development and Engineering Corporation	Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.	Magorian Mine Services	Kenny Construction Company
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed			Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Proposal Summary Executed			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes